

**PROJECT NO. 2020-702
CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3368
7TH AVENUE AND 20TH STREET
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA
BID DATE: JUNE 16, 2020**

SUMMARY OF BIDS

BIDDER	TOTAL BID
HICKS ENTERPRISES, INC.	\$112,550.00
KEILAND CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$115,941.00
E. B. FEUCHT & SONS, LLC	\$139,886.00
McMANUS CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$143,795.00
CIVIL CONSTRUCTION CO. & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES	\$187,985.94

BIDS RECEIVED 6/16/2020 @ 2:45 P.M.									
IN CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA									
WORKING DAYS: 45									
PROJECT NO. 2020-702 (CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3368)									
7TH AVENUE AND 20TH STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS									
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA									
BID TABULATION									
				HICKS ENTERPRISES		KEILAND CONST.		E. B. FEUCHT	
				INC.		LLC		& SONS, LLC	
ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1.	L.S.	1	Mobilization	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2.	L.S.	1	Temporary warning signs & barricades	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,214.00	\$ 6,214.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3.	Each	1	Prepare video record of exist conditions on site prior to commencement of work	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4.	Ton (Haul Tickets)	75	#610 maintenance limestone for trench backfill material, 4" compacted stone base for sidewalks, 6" compacted stone base for roadway & ADA compliant sidewalk ramps, makeup material, etc.	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00
5.	L.F.	260	Full depth concrete and base sawing	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,240.00
6.	S.Y.	175	Remove exist hard-surfaced roadway pavement or sidewalks as shown on plans	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 37.40	\$ 6,545.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00
7.	S.Y.	60	4" thick plain concrete pavement for sidewalks	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 44.60	\$ 2,676.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00
8.	S.F.	32	Furnish & install ADA detectable warnings, truncated dome surfaces, complete	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00
9.	S.Y.	125	Furnish & install 6" thick reinforced concrete pavement for roadway w/integral curb & gutter, ADA compliant handicap sidewalk ramps (5.8 sack mix)	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00
10.	Each	1	Install new CB-01 drop inlet, solid top	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,934.00	\$ 2,934.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
11.	Each	2	Install new Type CB-06 curb inlet	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,591.00	\$ 5,182.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
12.	Each	1	Install new Type CB-08 combination inlet	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,044.00	\$ 6,044.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
13.	Each	2	Install new Type CB-09 combination inlet	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,787.00	\$ 5,574.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
14.	L.F.	96	Furnish & install 15" dia. RCP incl. fabric wrap & sand bedding	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 6,096.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,320.00
15.	L.F.	208	Furnish & install 18" dia. RCP, incl. fabric wrap & sand bedding	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,816.00
16.	L.F.	264	Furnish & install 24" dia. RCP, incl. fabric wrap & sand bedding	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 21,912.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,160.00
17.	Each	1	Adjust existing water valve to grade	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
18.	Each	1	Tie new 15" dia. RCP into exist 15" RCP, incl. 12" concrete collar	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 826.00	\$ 826.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
19.	Each	1	Remove exist 15" dia. RCP & tie new 15" dia. RCP into exist curb inlet, including 12" concrete collar	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
20.	L.S.	1	Remove exist 15" dia. RCP and tie-in new 18" RCP into exist curb inlet incl. box modification, 12" concrete collar, etc.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,204.00	\$ 2,204.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
21.	L.S.	1	Tree limb or root trimming by licensed arborist	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,983.00	\$ 1,983.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
22.	S.Y.	450	Furnish and install hydroseeding	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600.00
23.	L.S.	1	Furnish & install temporary erosion control	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,928.00	\$ 1,928.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
			TOTAL BID:		\$ 112,550.00		\$ 115,941.00		\$ 139,886.00
			BID GUARANTY	5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	

BIDS RECEIVED 6/16/2020 @ 2:45 P.M.							
IN CITY HALL, LAKE CHARLES, LA							
WORKING DAYS: 45							
PROJECT NO. 2020-702 (CAPITAL PROJECT NO. 3368)							
7TH AVENUE AND 20TH STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS							
CITY OF LAKE CHARLES, LA							
BID TABULATION							
				McMANUS		CIVIL CONST. CO.	
				CONSTRUCTION, LLC		& ENVIRONMENTAL SERV.	
ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1.	L.S.	1	Mobilization	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
2.	L.S.	1	Temporary warning signs & barricades	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3.	Each	1	Prepare video record of exist conditions on site prior to commencement of work	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
4.	Ton (Haul Tickets)	75	#610 maintenance limestone for trench backfill material, 4" compacted stone base for sidewalks, 6" compacted stone base for roadway & ADA compliant sidewalk ramps, makeup material, etc.	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00
5.	L.F.	260	Full depth concrete and base sawing	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,240.00
6.	S.Y.	175	Remove exist hard-surfaced roadway pavement or sidewalks as shown on plans	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 10,150.00
7.	S.Y.	60	4" thick plain concrete pavement for sidewalks	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 8,700.00
8.	S.F.	32	Furnish & install ADA detectable warnings, truncated dome surfaces, complete	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,800.00
9.	S.Y.	125	Furnish & install 6" thick reinforced concrete pavement for roadway w/integral curb & gutter, ADA compliant handicap sidewalk ramps (5.8 sack mix)	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 23,125.00
10.	Each	1	Install new CB-01 drop inlet, solid top	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,665.00	\$ 4,665.00
11.	Each	2	Install new Type CB-06 curb inlet	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6,290.00	\$ 12,580.00
12.	Each	1	Install new Type CB-08 combination inlet	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,450.00	\$ 13,450.00
13.	Each	2	Install new Type CB-09 combination inlet	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,270.00	\$ 22,540.00
14.	L.F.	96	Furnish & install 15" dia. RCP incl. fabric wrap & sand bedding	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 58.78	\$ 5,642.88
15.	L.F.	208	Furnish & install 18" dia. RCP, incl. fabric wrap & sand bedding	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 81.71	\$ 16,995.68
16.	L.F.	264	Furnish & install 24" dia. RCP, incl. fabric wrap & sand bedding	\$ 85.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 104.92	\$ 27,698.88
17.	Each	1	Adjust existing water valve to grade	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
18.	Each	1	Tie new 15" dia. RCP into exist 15" RCP, incl. 12" concrete collar	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
19.	Each	1	Remove exist 15" dia. RCP & tie new 15" dia. RCP into exist curb inlet, including 12" concrete collar	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
20.	L.S.	1	Remove exist 15" dia. RCP and tie-in new 18" RCP into exist curb inlet incl. box modification, 12" concrete collar, etc.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
21.	L.S.	1	Tree limb or root trimming by licensed arborist	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
22.	S.Y.	450	Furnish and install hydroseeding	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3.33	\$ 1,498.50
23.	L.S.	1	Furnish & install temporary erosion control	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
			TOTAL BID:		\$ 143,795.00		\$ 187,985.94
			BID GUARANTY	5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond	